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Ministry Contacts

Ministry Leaders

North Sector

Scott & Dionne Davis
scott.davis@gbcoc.net
dionne.davis@gbcoc.net

South Sector

Mat & Camisha Borger
mat.borger@yahoo.com
camisha_borger@yahoo.com

Singles Ministry

Phat Vuong
phat.vuong@gbcoc.net
Sherie Gayle
sherie.gayle@gbcoc.net

Campus Ministry

Stephen & Hannah Oguagha
stephen.oguagha@gbcoc.net
hannah.sassone@gbcoc.net

Teen Ministry

Phat Vuong
phat.vuong@gbcoc.net
Sherie Gayle
sherie.gayle@gbcoc.net

Children's Ministry
Mike & Sophie Westendorf
westendorf4@gmail.com

Chemical Recovery
Dink Dukes
dinkdukes@yahoo.com

www.gbcoc.net

7-9:30pm, S

With live music, poetry;

=

Chesapeake Arts Centef ;

. 194 Hammonds Lane, Baltimgfe;f'M,'

God With Us

21 She will give birth to a son, and you are to give him the name Jesus,
because he will save bis people from their sins.”

22 All this took place to fulfill what the Lord had said through the
prophet: 23 “The virgin will conceive and give birth to a son, and they
will call bim Immanuel” (which means “God with us”).

Matthew 1:21-23

There are many ideas and concepts that people have concerning
Christmas. There are many ideas that help us connect to The
spirit of Christmas and what the holidays really mean. But there's
probably no greater idea that connects us to Christmas Then

Emanuel, God among us.

The idea that something greater than us, more powerful than us,
omnipotent and omniscient would give up all the glory of Heaven
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Upcoming Events

Here are some upcoming events
and dates to keep in mind.

e December 17th, All Women's
Midweek

* December 21st, Sunday
Service

e December 24th, Midweek
Canceled Christmas Eve

« December 28th, Sunday
Service

e December 31st, New Years Eve
Party

B actual [ goal
140000
105000
70000
35000

0

May Jul Nov

We've already collected
approximately $100,000 towards
our 2014 special missions goal of
$125,000. Collections is ongoing.
Please see Theresa Delbridge for
details.
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to dwell among man kind. To place ourselves in less than perfect
environment for the sake of others is not often how we think. Our
comfortability and conveniences are always at question. Would we
be willing to give up are lifelong achievements and ambitions for
the sake of those who need us most?

This ultimately is the meaning of the birth of the Savior, not just
what we needed but what he was willing to meet that need.

What greater understanding of gift-giving could there be then
giving of ourselves when there's great need. What greater
definition of the season could there be then to step out of our
own form of heaven and stoop to make others better. Hopefully
this time of year encourages us to shed the veneer of
comfortability and reach out to be what others need us to be. At
the end of the day we all need is examples of God among us.

Merry Christmas,

Scott and Dionne Davis

Chesapeake Arts Centerw_

194 Hammonds Lane, Baltimore, MD
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